
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 5, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/110/hr/1881

HR 1881
Expanding the Promise for Individuals With Autism Act of 2007

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 17, 2007
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Apr 18, 2007) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-bill/1881 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (128 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Apr 17, 2007

Rep. Pickering, Charles W. "Chip" [R-MS-3] R · MS Apr 17, 2007

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Apr 17, 2007

Rep. Bono, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Apr 18, 2007

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Apr 18, 2007

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Apr 18, 2007

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Apr 18, 2007

Rep. Shays, Christopher [R-CT-4] R · CT Apr 18, 2007

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Apr 18, 2007

Rep. Wamp, Zach [R-TN-3] R · TN Apr 18, 2007

Rep. McNulty, Michael R. [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 23, 2007

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Apr 23, 2007

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Apr 25, 2007

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Apr 25, 2007

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Apr 25, 2007

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA May 1, 2007

Rep. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY-20] D · NY May 1, 2007

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN May 1, 2007

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX May 1, 2007

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA May 1, 2007

Rep. Altmire, Jason [D-PA-4] D · PA May 9, 2007

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA May 9, 2007

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA May 9, 2007

Rep. Edwards, Chet [D-TX-17] D · TX May 15, 2007

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-23] R · NY May 15, 2007

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX May 15, 2007

Rep. Boswell, Leonard L. [D-IA-3] D · IA May 22, 2007

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY May 22, 2007

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE May 22, 2007

Rep. Allen, Thomas H. [D-ME-1] D · ME May 24, 2007

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA May 24, 2007

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN May 24, 2007

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA May 24, 2007

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Davis, Tom [R-VA-11] R · VA Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Jun 6, 2007

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jun 7, 2007

Rep. Carney, Christopher P. [D-PA-10] D · PA Jun 7, 2007
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jun 7, 2007

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Jun 7, 2007

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jun 14, 2007

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jun 14, 2007

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jun 14, 2007

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Jun 14, 2007

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA Jun 14, 2007

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jun 14, 2007

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO Jun 22, 2007

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jun 22, 2007

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jun 22, 2007

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Jun 22, 2007

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Jun 22, 2007

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 22, 2007

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jun 22, 2007

Resident Commissioner Fortuno, Luis G. [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jun 22, 2007

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Jun 28, 2007

Rep. Holden, Tim [D-PA-17] D · PA Jul 11, 2007

Rep. Jindal, Bobby [R-LA-1] R · LA Jul 11, 2007

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jul 11, 2007

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Jul 11, 2007

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Aug 1, 2007

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Aug 1, 2007

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Aug 3, 2007

Rep. Carson, Julia [D-IN-7] D · IN Sep 7, 2007

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Sep 17, 2007

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Sep 17, 2007

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Sep 27, 2007

Rep. Yarmuth, John A. [D-KY-3] D · KY Oct 12, 2007

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Oct 18, 2007

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Oct 18, 2007

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Oct 18, 2007

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Oct 24, 2007

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Oct 24, 2007

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Nov 6, 2007

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Nov 6, 2007

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Nov 8, 2007

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Nov 15, 2007

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Dec 5, 2007

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Dec 11, 2007

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Dec 13, 2007

Rep. Solis, Hilda L. [D-CA-32] D · CA Dec 13, 2007
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Jan 17, 2008

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jan 17, 2008

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Jan 29, 2008

Rep. Andrews, Robert E. [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Feb 7, 2008

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Feb 27, 2008

Rep. Goode, Virgil H., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Feb 27, 2008

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Feb 27, 2008

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Mar 11, 2008

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Apr 3, 2008

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Lincoln [R-FL-21] R · FL Apr 3, 2008

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Apr 3, 2008

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Apr 3, 2008

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Apr 3, 2008

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 9, 2008

Rep. Fossella, Vito [R-NY-13] R · NY Apr 9, 2008

Rep. LaTourette, Steven C. [R-OH-14] R · OH Apr 9, 2008

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Apr 9, 2008

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Apr 9, 2008

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Apr 9, 2008

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Apr 9, 2008

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN May 1, 2008

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY May 1, 2008

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH May 1, 2008

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX May 14, 2008

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-17] D · OH May 14, 2008

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL May 21, 2008

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN May 21, 2008

Rep. Doolittle, John T. [R-CA-4] R · CA Jun 11, 2008

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jun 24, 2008

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jun 26, 2008

Rep. Ferguson, Mike [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jun 26, 2008

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Jul 10, 2008

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Jul 15, 2008

Rep. Murtha, John P. [D-PA-12] D · PA Jul 23, 2008

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Jul 23, 2008

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Aug 1, 2008

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Aug 1, 2008

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Sep 9, 2008

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Sep 9, 2008

Rep. Kuhl, John R. "Randy", Jr. [R-NY-29] R · NY Sep 9, 2008

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Sep 9, 2008
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Sep 15, 2008

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Sep 18, 2008

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Sep 26, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Apr 18, 2007

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

110 S 937 Related bill Mar 20, 2007: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Apr 17, 2007) 

Expanding the Promise for Individuals With Autism Act of 2007 - Amends the Public Health Service Act to require the

Secretary of Health and Human Services to: (1) convene, on behalf of the Interagency Autism Coordinating Committee, a

Treatments, Interventions, and Services Evaluation Task Force to evaluate evidence-based biomedical and behavioral

treatments and services for individuals with autism; (2) establish a multi-year demonstration grant program for states to

provide evidence-based autism treatments, interventions, and services. (3) establish planning and demonstration grant

programs for adults with autism; (4) award grants to states for access to autism services following diagnosis; (5) award

grants to University Centers of Excellence for Developmental Disabilities to provide services and address the unmet

needs of individuals with autism and their families; (6) make grants to protection and advocacy systems to address the

needs of individuals with autism and other emerging populations of individuals with disabilities; and (7) award a grant to a

national nonprofit organization for the establishment and maintenance of a national technical assistance center for autism

services and information dissemination.

Directs the Comptroller General to issue a report on the financing of autism services and treatments.

Actions Timeline

Apr 18, 2007: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 17, 2007: Introduced in House
Apr 17, 2007: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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